ANNOUNCEMENT ON THE CONVERSION RESULTS OF CONVERTIBLE BONDS AND CHANGES IN SHARES

I. Overview of Issuance and Listing of the Convertible Bonds

(i) As approved by the China Securities Regulatory Commission (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2012] No. 1573), China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. (the "Company") publicly issued 200 million A share convertible corporate bonds on 15 March 2013 with par value of RMB100 per bond and a total issued value of RMB20 billion.

(ii) With the approval of the Shanghai Stock Exchange ("SSE") (Shangzhengfazi [2013] No. 1), the Minsheng Convertible Bonds of RMB20 billion have been listed on the SSE, of which convertible bonds with value of RMB17,173,833,000 have been listed since 29 March 2013 and convertible bonds with value of RMB2,826,167,000 was listed since 2 May 2013. The securities name is "Minsheng Convertible Bonds" and the securities code is "110023".

(iii) According to relevant regulations and the Prospectus of China Minsheng Banking Corp., Ltd. in relation to the Public Issuance of the A Share Convertible Corporate Bonds (with Subordinated Term), the conversion period of the Minsheng Convertible Bonds of the Company started from 16 September 2013. The initial conversion price was RMB10.23 per share and the prevailing conversion price is RMB8.105 per share.

II. Conversion of the Convertible Bonds

Minsheng Convertible Bonds have started conversion since 16 September 2013. From 16 September 2013 to 24 June 2015, a total of RMB19,838,768,000 of Minsheng Convertible Bonds (stock code: 110023) has been accumulatively converted into 2,446,493,105 A shares of the Company (stock code: 600016), representing 8.62% of

the total number of issued ordinary shares of the Company (28,365,585,227 shares) immediately before the conversion of Minsheng Convertible Bonds (i.e. 13 September 2013).

As at 24 June 2015, the unconverted Minsheng Convertible Bonds amounted to RMB 161,232,000, representing 0.81% of the total issued Minsheng Convertible Bonds.

By Order of the Board CHINA MINSHENG BANKING CORP., LTD. Hong Qi Chairman

Beijing, PRC 25 June 2015